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EIP-AGRI WORKSHOP  
‘ENABLING FARMERS FOR THE DIGITAL AGE: 
THE ROLE OF AKIS’ 
26-27 APRIL 2018, JŪRMALA, LATVIA

Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) update 
27 April 2018

Country Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family 
name E-mail address Organisation / Project 

Belgium Mr. Tomas Norton tomas.norton@kuleuven.be KU LEUVEN 
Belgium Mr. Vik Vandecaveye vik.vandecaveye@cnhind.com CEMA 
Bulgaria Mr. Plamen Abrovsky info@agroinnovations.bg Institute for Agrostrategies 

and Innovations 
Bulgaria Mr. Dragomir Penchev dragomir.penchev@gmail.com 
Croatia Ms. Valentina Hažić tina.hazic@gmail.com Redea 
Czech 
Republic 

Mr. Martin Mistr mistr.martin@vumop.cz Research Institute for Soil 
and Water Conservation 

Denmark Mr. Knud Bay-Smidt kbs@skylinemail.dk Global Farmer Network 
Estonia Ms. Annika Suu annika.suu@agri.ee Ministry of Rural Affairs of 

the Republic of Estonia 
Finland Ms. Aila Riikonen ailariikonen@gmail.com 
France Ms. Agnès Papone afiamma@gmail.com Montagnes Paysannes 
France Ms. Cécile Poulain cecile.poulain@agriculture.gouv.fr Ministère de l'agriculture et 

de l'alimentation 
Germany Ms. Anita Beblek anita.beblek@agrathaer.de agrathaer GmbH 

Germany Ms. Karin Ellermann-
Kuegler 

k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de Association of Chambers of 
Agriculture 

Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de Landwirtschaftskammer 
Schleswig-Holstein 

Germany Mr. Klaus-
Herbert 

Rolf rolf@365farmnet.com 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Papadimitrio
u 

gilali1963@gmail.com Anagnostopoulos estate 

Hungary Ms. Anett Fekete anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu Hungarian Ministry of 
Agriculture 

Hungary Mr. Pál Goda pal.goda@drdc.eu Discovery R&D Center 
Hungary Mr. Laszlo Papocsi lpapocsi@gmail.com GAK Education, Research 

and Innovaton Nonprofit Co 
Hungary Ms. Krisztina Toth tothk@galgaktv.hu 
Ireland Mr. Ethan Cleary ethancleary@ifa.ie Copa-Cogeca 
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Country Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family 
name E-mail address Organisation / Project 

Ireland Mr. Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie National Rural Network/NUI 
Galway 

Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly tom.kelly@teagasc.ie Teagasc 
Italy Ms. Mara Lai mara.lai@crea.gov.it CREA - National Council on 

Agricultural Research and 
Economics 

Italy Mr. Gianfranco Maltese az.maltese@mail.com CIA 
Italy Mr. Riccardo Varotto riccardo.varotto75@gmail.com Nerosubianco 
Lithuania Mr. Rimtautas Petraitis rimtautas.petraitis@lzukt.lt Lithuanian Agricultural 

Advisory Service 
Lithuania Ms. Vilma Živatkauskienė vilma.zivatkauskiene@gmail.com 
Netherlands Mr. Harm Brinks h.brinks@delphy.nl Delphy 
Netherlands Mr. Peter Paree peter.paree@zlto.nl ZLTO 
Other Mr. Grigorios Chatzikostas 
Poland Mr. Pawel Rokicki pawel.rokicki@eitfood.eu EIT Food CLC North-East 
Poland Ms. Anna Wujkowska a.wujkowska@cdr.gov.pl National Agricultural Advisory 

Centre 
Poland Mr. Maciej Zacharczuk maciej.zacharczuk@wodr.poznan.

pl 
Wielkopolska Agricultural 
Advisory Centre in Poznan 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 
Romania Ms. Mihaela Pintescu mihaela.pintescu@madr.ro National Rural Development 

Network (NRDN) 
Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu liviu.popescu@madr.ro MARD Romania 
Slovenia Mr. Anton Jagodic anton.jagodic@kgzs.si Chamber of Agriculture and 

forestry of Slovenia 
Slovenia Ms. Vesna Miličić vesna.milicic@gov.si Ministry of Agriculture, 

Forestry and Food 
Spain Mr. Alvaro Areta aareta@coag.org COAG (Coordinator of 

farmers' and livestock 
farmers' organisations) 

Spain Mr. Javier Garcia fjgarcia@fundaciontecnova.com 
Spain Ms. Cynthia Giagnocavo cgiagnocavo@ual.es University of Almería 
Spain Mr. Luis Perez Freire lpfreire@gradiant.org 
Spain Mr. Joan Pujades i 

Giné 
masdelacasadora@yahoo.es Lo Trio Lalalà 

Sweden Ms. Lisa Blix 
Germundsson 

lisa.germundsson@innovationssup
porten.se 

The Swedish Rural Network 

Sweden Ms. Christina Lundström christina.lundstrom@slu.se Swedish University of 
agricultural Sciences 

UK Mr. Mark Winnington mark.winnington@staffordshire.go
v.uk

Peri Urban Regions Platform 
Europe 



EIP-AGRI WORKSHOP ‘ENABLING FARMERS FOR THE DIGITAL AGE: THE ROLE OF AKIS’ 
JŪRMALA, LATVIA – 26-27 APRIL 2018 

3 

Speakers (in order of the programme) 

Country Ms/
Mr 

First 
Name Last Name E-mail address Organisation / Project 

Latvia Mr. Jānis Dūklavs / Latvian Ministry of Agriculture 

Slovakia Mr. Dušan Chrenek dusan.chrenek@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Spain Mr. Antonio 
Carlos Ruiz Soria antonio.ruiz@economiacreati

va.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Estonia Ms. Pille Koorberg pille.koorberg@eip-agri.eu Agricultural Research Centre 

Estonia Mr. Leho Verk leho.verk@mes.ee Estonian Rural Development 
Foundation 

Greece Mr. Theodoros Zografos th_zografos@neuropublic.gr Neuropublic S.A 
United 
Kingdom Mr. Neil MacKintosh nnm08@aber.ac.uk Aberystwyth University 

France Ms. Gaëlle Cheruy 
Pottiau 

gaelle.cheruy@agroedieurop
e.fr

Finland Mr. Markku Granander markku.granander@metsake
skus.fi Finnish Forest Centre 

France Mr. Stéphane Diard stephane.diard@cuma.fr National Federation of CUMA 
(agric. equipment cooperatives) 

Spain Ms. Rocio Wojski rwojski@mapama.es Ministerio De Agricultura Y Pesca, 
Alimentación Y Medio Ambiente 

Spain Mr. Andrés Montero 
Aparicio 

andres.monteroaparicio@gm
ail.com 

Greece Ms. Machi Simeonidou msimeonidou@draxis.gr 

Belgium Ms. Greet Pauwels greet.pauwels@vlm.be VLM 

Poland Mr. Przemysław Kupidura p.kupidura@gik.pw.edu.pl Warsaw University of Technology 

Belgium Ms. Inge Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

France Mr. Samy Ait-Amar samy.ait-amar@acta.asso.fr ACTA 

Finland Mr. Jussi Juhola jussi.juhola@proagria.fi Association of ProAgria Centres 

Netherlands Mr. Frans Broeders frans.broeders@liof.nl Liof/Provincie Limburg 

Greece Mr. Spyros Fountas svfountas@gmail.com Agricultural University of Athens 

Austria Mr. Martin Hirt m.hirt@lk-oe.at Austrian Chamber of Agriculture 
(LKO) 

Portugal Mr. Bruno Almeida bruno.almeida@unparallel.pt UNPARALLEL Innovation, Lda 
United 
Kingdom Mr. Andrew Lazenby andrewl@i4agri.org Innovation for Agriculture 

United 
Kingdom Ms. Claire Hardy claire.hardy@hutton.ac.uk The James Hutton Institute 

Italy Mr. Aldo Bertazzoli aldo.bertazzoli@unibo.it University of Bologna 

Finland Mr. Petri Linna petri.linna@tut.fi 

Slovakia Mr. Miroslav Záhradník zahradnik@vuzv.sk National Agricultural and Food 
Centre (NPPC) 

Slovakia Mr. Jozef Kanoš predseda@agbbenus.sk AGB BEŇUŠ, družstvo 
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European Commission, EIP-AGRI Service Point, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Family Name E-mail address Organisation 

Ms. Karīna Afremoviča karina.afremovica@zm.gov.lv Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia 

Ms. Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Mr. Oskars Balodis oskars.balodis@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Mārtiņš Cimermanis martins.cimermanis@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Fabio Cossu fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Ms. Ana Cuadrado 
Galván ana.cuadrado-galvan@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Ms. Silvija Dreijere silvija.dreijere@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Ms. Liene Jansone liene.jansone@zm.gov.lv Latvian Ministry of Agriculture 

Ms. Liisa Kūbarsepp liisa.kybarsepp@eip-agri.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Mr. Edgars Linde edgars.linde@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Gediminas Mazeika gediminas.mazeika@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Mr. Quico Ónega López quico.onega@eip-agri.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Ms. Aiva Saulīte-Liniņa aiva.saulite@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Dzintars Vaivods dzintars.vaivods@llkc.lv Latvian Rural advisory and 
training centre 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Ms. Ineke van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@rvo.nl EIP-AGRI Service Point 

Ms. Vija Veisa vija.veisa@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Mr. Kaspars Zurins kaspars.zurins@llkc.lv Latvian Rural Advisory and 
Training Centre 
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